are expected to be quite varied and/or difficult to evaluate or cost is not the only selection 
criterion. 

1.3 A minimum of three (3) written quotations are to be requested when:  
1.3.1 The value of the item is expected to be between five thousand ($5,000) and 

seventy-five thousand ($75,000) dollars.  
1.3.2 The Director or designate deems it to be in the best interests of the Division.  

1.4 Goods and services up to an aggregate cost of five thousand dollars ($5,000) may be 
purchased directly by budget managers utilizing a local purchase order.

[...]

to normal exchange or hospitality between persons doing business together. 

2. Responsibilities and Authorities  

2.1 The Board is responsible for the award of tenders for capital expenditures for: 
2.1.1 Motor vehicles, furniture and fixtures, equipment and educational materials and 

supplies exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000); 
2.1.2 Capital expenditures for building materials exceeding seventy-five thousand 

dollars ($75,000); 
2.1.3 Contracts for other capital works exceeding two hundred thousand dollars 

($200,000); and  
2.1.4 Transportation services exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000). 

2.2 The Superintendent of Business is responsible for purchasing practices and procedures.  

2.3 The Superintendent of Business has the authority to revise requisitions according to 
established standards, provided such revisions are discussed with the requestor.